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Margerite Lockard

From: Rhonda Dulgar [rdulgar@yviaw.net]

Sent: Friday, March 17, 2006 4:42 PM

To: Filings@psc.state.fl.us

Cc: Bryan_Anderson@fpl.com; Natalie_Smith@fpl.com; Patrick_Bryan@fpl.com;

Wade_Litchfield@fpl.com; Charles Beck; christensen.patty@leg.state fl.us;
mcglothlin.joseph@leg.state.fl.us; jmewhirter@mac-law.com; tperry@mac-law.com; Jennifer
Brubaker; Rosanne Gervasi; Cochran Keating; miketwomey@talstar.com;
damund.williams@tyndall.af.mil; karen.white@tyndall.af.mil; swright@yvlaw.net

Subject: Electronic Filing - Docket 060038-El|
Attachments: FRF.DepositionNotices.WilliamsandBrown.march17 .pdf CMP
COM
By CTR
FRF.Depo ECR
lotices. Wil GCL
a. Person responsible for this electronic filing: oPC
Robert Scheffel Wright RCA ]
Young van Assenderp, P.A. SCR
225 South Adams Street, Suite 200
Tallahassee, FL 32301 seA
(850) 222-7206 sec _ |
swright@yvlaw.net otH ltwe P

b. Docket No. 060038-EI

In re: Florida Power & Light Company's Petition for Issuance of a Storm Recovery Financing Order.
c. Document being filed on behalf of the Florida Retail Federation.

d. There are a total of 3 pages.

e. The document attached for electronic filing is The Florida Retail
Federation's Cross-Notice of Depositions.

(see attached file:
FREF.DepositionNotices. WilliamsandBrown.march17.pdf)

Thank you for your attention and assistance in this matter.

Rhonda Dulgar

Secretary to Schef Wright
Phone: 850-222-7206
FAX: 850-561-6834
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSTON

Petition for Issuance of & Storm DOCKET NO. 08003B-EI
Recovery Financing Order | FILED: MARCH 17, 2006
)

In Re: Florida Power & Light Company's )
}

THE FLORIDA RETAIIL FEDERATION' S
CROSS-NOTICE OF DEPOSITIONS

TO: Jack Leon and Bryan Anderson

Florida Power & Light Company

9250 W. Flagler Street

Miami, FL 33174

Notice is hereby given that the Florida Retaill Federation
will take the depcsitions of the following named individuals at

the following location and time indicated:

NAME DATE and TIME PLACE OF DEPOSITICH
Geisha Williams Thursday, Florida Power & Light Co.
March 23, 2006 9250 W. Flagler Street
10:00 a.m. Miami, FL
Richard Brown Friday, Floxrida Power & Light Co,
March 24, 2006 8250 W. Flagler Street
9:00 a.m. Miami, FL

Since the depositions of the individuals named above have
already been noticed by the Cffice of pPublic Counsel, the FRF
states that it will plan to ask its deposition guestions, if any,
at the conclusion of the depositions by Public Counsel.

Each witness should bring copies of all the work papers or

other materials used by the witness in the preparation of her or
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the
foregoing has been served by slectronic mail and U,5. Mail this
17th day of March, 2006, on the following:

W. Cochran Keating, IV

Jennifer Brubaker/Rosanne Gervasi
Florida Public Service Commission
Division of Legal Services

2540 Shumard Cak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Plorida 32399

R. Wade Litechfield/Patrick Bryan
Bryan Anderson/Natalie F. Smith
Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Blwvd.

Juno Beach, L 33408

Harold A. McLean/Charles J. Beck
Joseph A. McGlothlin/Patty Christensen
Office of the Public Counsel

111 West Madison Street

Room 812

Tallahassee, Florida 3238%

John W. McWhirter, Jr.

McWhirter, Reeves, & Davidson, P.A.
400 North Tampa Street, Suite 2450
Tampa, Florida 33602

Timothy J. Perry

MclWhirter, Reeves, & Davidson, P.A.
117 South Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Michael Twomey
Post OFffice Box 5256
Tallahassee, FL 32314-525%

Lt. Col. Karen White

Capt. Damund Willians

AFCESA/ULT

139 Barnes Drive

Tyndall Air Force Base, FL 32403




